

Dimitar Lichev

Member of the Management Board

Dimitar Lichev has been appointed as a member of the Management Board of UniCredit Bank Serbia on August 14th 2023.

Dimitar comes to UniCredit Bank Serbia from the position of Chief Risk Officer and Member of the Management Board of UniCredit Consumer Financing EAD, the largest non-banking financial institution in Bulgaria.

He started his career in 2004 as a regional representative for the Sofia region and later senior expert in "DSK Rodina", a private pension fund that is a member of the Hungarian OTP banking Group. In 2006, he continued his career in corporate banking at Bulgarian-American Credit Bank as an investment officer, where he was until 2010, when he joined UniCredit Group. For the next two years, he worked as the head of the Special Credit and Monitoring Department at UniCredit Leasing Bulgaria. After that period, he took over the position of Head of Workout at UniCredit Bulbank, the largest commercial bank in Bulgaria, and then General Manager and member of the Board of Directors of UniCredit Fleet Management EOOD. From 2012 to 2018, Dimitar held the position of Executive Member of the Management Board and Chief Risk Officer of UniCredit Leasing Bulgaria. He is currently Member of the Supervisory Board of UniCredit Consumer Financing IFN SA, Romania.

Dimitar graduated in business administration at Sofia University "St. Kliment Ohridski", where he also obtained a master's degree in business administration. In 2020, he completed Global Executive MBA program at the EAE Business School in Madrid, Spain. Dimitar was participant of the UniQuest Generation 6 (2011-2012) Cross-country Leadership Development Program of UniCredit for selected Group Talents.

E-mail: kontakt@unicreditbank.rs

Tekući račun: 908-17001-94